NOTICE UPDATE at 1128 pm: Water Line Repair is now complete
Water was shut off for an emergency water line repair to residents at 10633-10861 99th Avenue & 10542-10801 98th Avenue.

The repair is now complete, water will be turned back on shortly and water is safe for consumption. Please flush cold water taps for approximately 10 minutes until water runs clear. Water is safe for consumption. No boil water advisory will be issued.

If you have questions or concerns, please contact Environmental Services at 780-827-1408. We thank you for your patience and cooperation.


NOTICE UPDATE at 8:27 pm:
Water will also be Shut Off for Emergency Water Line Repairs to residents at 10633 – 10861 99th Avenue

NOTICE at 7:55 pm: Water Shut Off for Emergency Water Line Repairs to residents at 10542 – 10801 98th Avenue, Grande Cache
Water will be turned off immediately for an emergency residential water line repair at the following addresses at 10542 – 10801 98th Avenue on Monday, February 1, 2021 from approximately 7:55 pm until repairs are completed. Environmental Services are presently working to repair the line to have services returned as soon as possible.

The affected addresses will not have water during this time. Please ensure that you have water to use. Watch for updates as a Boil Water Advisory may be issued from Alberta Health Services once the repairs are completed and water is turned back on. Thank you for your cooperation and patience.

FOR UPDATES VISIT:
Facebook: Grande Cache, MD of Greenview
Website: Info under Public Notices at www.mdgreenview.ab.ca
If you have questions or concerns, please contact Environmental Services at 780-827-1408.